ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE AMENDMENT 21, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 207

December 11, 2007 – Offered by Representatives Hebl, Garthwaite, Smith, Black, Pope-Roberts, Gronemus, Vruwink, Seidel, Steinbrink and Sheridan.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 1: after that line insert:
- 3 "1g. Page 12, line 17: delete that line and substitute:
- 6. Except as provided in subd. 6m., an application fee of \$2,000 or, if the applicant has, or estimates that it will have, more than 100,000 subscribers, an
- 6 application fee of \$100,000.
- 6m. If the applicant is applying for a modified".".
- **2.** Page 1, line 2: delete "1" and substitute "1r".
- **3.** Page 1, line 6: delete lines 6 to 8 and substitute:
- "2. If a video service provider has more than 100,000 subscribers, the annual
 fee required under subd. 1. shall be \$100,000.".".

12 (END)